

22.12.2023

Pr: Sh. S.C. Sharma, ld. Counsel for applicant with applicant.

Sh. Abhishek Pal, ld. Counsel for non applicant with non applicant

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of non applicant filed, same is taken on record. This is an application under Order IX Rule 13 CPC to set aside the exparte decree dt. 08.08.2022. It is submitted by ld. Counsel for non applicant he wish to file reply.

Put up for reply, if any/arguments on 30.01.2024

(Pooja Jain)

ADJ-03(East)

KKD Courts-22.12.2023